RESOLUTION 2017-05
ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATIONS RESOLUTION

Whereas, it has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate more money than was originally
appropriated in the annual budget; now, therefore:

Sec. 1. Be it ordained (resolved) by the Town Council
(Governing Body)
of Nashville Brown County , that for the expenses of the taxing unit
(Taxing Unit) (County)

the following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated out of the funds named and for the
purposes specified, subject to laws governing the same:

Fund Name: _ General AMOUNT AMOUNT APPROVED
REQUESTED BY FISCAL BODY

Major Budget Classification:

Capital Outlays $100.000 $100.000

TOTAL for _General Fund: $100.000 $100.000

Fund Name: Local Road & Bridge Matching Grant

AMOUNT AMOUNT APPROVED
REQUESTED BY FISCAL BODY
Major Budget Classification:
Other Services & Charges $275.000 $275.000

TOTAL for _ Local Road & Bridge Matching Grant Fund:
$275.000 $275.000

3k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok sk ok sk sk ok ok ok sk sk sk ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok sk sk sk skosk sk sk sk ok skosk ok sk sk sk sk sk ok sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sksk sk sk ok sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk ke ok

ADOPTED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF NASHVILLE, BROWN COUNTY,
INDIANA, THIS 13™M DAY OF JULY, 2017.

ﬂ% @ nay abstain

©ouncil President Charles B. King

Q’ﬂﬂt %_a ( ;ea ) nay abstain
-President Jane Gore
nay abstain

yea nay abstain

Touncj embe7 Alisha Jacoba

Council Member Arthur Omberg

yea nay abstain

Council Member Dave Rudd




